N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 3
R E S I D E N T I A L
L I V I N G
F U R N I T U R E
1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m2
R E S I D E N T I A L  L I V I N G
Washington State Correctional Industries takes pride in our
high quality products and the process by which we produce

1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m6
B E D S  A N D  D E C K S Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• 38" high ladder style head and footboard
• 1-3/4" x 2-1/2" bed posts are constructed of solid hardwood
• Drilled holes in the top of each headboard leg and bottom of
each footboard leg for lofting and bunking
• Solid hardwood side and end rails
• All edges are hand-sanded to 3/16" radius
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Barrier-free available
Bed shown with bed deck.
Bed decks sold separately.

Model# Description Wood Type Overall Dimensions
RLBD3674O Standard bed, uses 36" x 74" mattress Oak 39.5"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3678O Standard bed, uses 36" x 78" mattress Oak 39.5"W x 81.5"L
RLBD3680O Standard bed, uses 36" x 80" mattress Oak 39.5"W x 83.5"L
RLBD3874O Standard bed, uses 38" x 74" mattress Oak 41.5"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3880O Standard bed, uses 38" x 80" mattress Oak 41.5"W x 83.5"L
RLBD3674M Standard bed, uses 36" x 74" mattress Maple 39.5"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3678M Standard bed, uses 36" x 78" mattress Maple 39.5"W x 81.5"L
RLBD3680M Standard bed, uses 36" x 80" mattress Maple 39.5"W x 83.5"L
RLBD3874M Standard bed, uses 38" x 74" mattress Maple 41.5"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3880M Standard bed, uses 38" x 80" mattress Maple 41.5"W x 83.5"L
Standard Features for Plywood Decks
• Constructed of 3/4" plywood
• Twelve 4-3/8" diameter holes for ventilation
• All exposed edges are hand-sanded to 1/8" radius
Model# Description Overall Dimensions
RLDK3674 Bed deck, for 36" x 74" mattress 36.25"W x 73.25"L
RLDK3678 Bed deck, for 36" x 78" mattress 36.25"W x 77.25"L
RLDK3680 Bed deck, for 36" x 80" mattresses 36.25"W x 79.25"L
RLDK3874 Bed deck, for 38" x 74" mattress 38.25"W x 73.25"L
RLDK3880 Bed deck, for 38" x 78"/80" mattresses 38.25"W x 79.25"L

Standard beds shown bunked.
Bed decks and safety rails
sold separately.

Standard bed shown lofted.
Bed deck and safety rails
sold separately.
Note: Bunks are NOT certified for use
by those under 12 years of age.
Standard Beds
w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m71 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
B E D  A C C E S S O R I E SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Bolts to bed posts
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Model# Description Wood Type* Dimensions
RLSR74O 74" Safety rail Oak 74"L x 9"H
RLSR78O 78" Safety rail Oak 78"L x 9"H
RLSR80O 80" Safety rail Oak 80"L x 9"H
RLSR74M 74" Safety rail Maple 74"L x 9"H
RLSR78M 78" Safety rail Maple 78"L x 9"H
RLSR80M 80" Safety rail Maple 80"L x 9"H
Standard Features
• Constructed of solid wood
• Bottom of wood rails are radiused to conform to any imperfections in floor
• Clips attach ladder to side rails
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Model# Description Wood Type Dimensions
RLLDO Ladder Oak 17"W x 66.75"H
RLLDM Ladder Maple 17"W x 66.75"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Safety Rails
Ladders
1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m8
M A T T R E S S E S Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Model# Description Overall Dimensions
DBWS3674 36" x 74" Innerspring mattress 36"W x 74"L x 7"H
DBWS3678 36" x 78" Innerspring mattress 36"W x 78"L x 7"H
DBWS3680 36" x 80" Innerspring mattress 36"W x 80"L x 7"H
DBWS3874 38" x 74" Innerspring mattress 38"W x 74"L x 7"H
DBWS3880 38" x 80" Innerspring mattress 38"W x 80"L x 7"H
Model# Description Dimensions*
MC3674 36" x 74" Mattress cover 36"W x 74"L
MC3676 36" x 76" Mattress cover 36"W x 76"L
MC3678 36" x 78" Mattress cover 36"W x 78"L
MC3680 36" x 80" Mattress cover 36"W x 80"L
MC3874 38" x 74" Mattress cover 38"W x 74"L
MC3880 38" x 80" Mattress cover 38"W x 80"L
Standard Features
• Bonnell innerspring unit
• Top and bottom covered with a bonded polyester insulator padding 3/8" thick
• Innerspring unit is wrapped with 1" thick polyurethane foam topper, IDL rating of 38
• Covered with 210 Denier, Nylon fabric with modacryllic/polyester flame barrier laminate backing
• Mattress in compliance with RCW 70.76; does not contain Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers
• Mattress exceeds current fire standard 1633 of the Code of Federal Regulations
Standard Features
• Constructed of 210 Denier, Nylon fabric, navy color
• Modacryllic/polyester flame barrier laminate backing
• Smooth top, envelope style construction with interior side, end, and vertical corner seams
• Heavy duty zipper covered with a sewn flap
• Antimicrobial, bacteria resistant and anti-fungal
• Choice of 6" or 7" height*
Replacement Mattress Covers
Innerspring Mattresses
w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m91 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
D E S K SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Open leg design made of solid hardwood
• Top constructed of 1" particleboard with high pressure laminate
• 3-Drawer pedestal exterior sides and back constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Drawer fronts constructed with 3/4" solid hardwood with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load
capacity/75 lb. minimum dynamic test load capacity
• Toe kick is raised 1/4" from floor to provide ease of movement
• Standard laminate choices apply
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Keyboard tray (KT42 or KT48)

Pedestal desk (box/box/file) shown
with optional keyboard tray.
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLDS42BO 42" Pedestal desk, box/box/box Oak 42"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS48BO 48" Pedestal desk, box/box/box Oak 48"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS42FO 42" Pedestal desk, box/box/file Oak 42"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS48FO 48" Pedestal desk, box/box/file Oak 48"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS42BM 42" Pedestal desk, box/box/box Maple 42"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS48BM 48" Pedestal desk, box/box/box Maple 48"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS42FM 42" Pedestal desk, box/box/file Maple 42"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS48FM 48" Pedestal desk, box/box/file Maple 48"W x 24"D x 30"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Pedestal Desks
1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m10
D E S K S Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Desk Shells
Standard Features
• Open leg design made of solid hardwood
• Top constructed of 1" particleboard with high pressure laminate
• Exterior back constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Standard laminate choices apply
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Keyboard tray (KT42 or KT48)
• Barrier-free available

Desk shell shown with optional
keyboard tray.
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLDS42O 42" Desk shell Oak 42"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS48O 48" Desk shell Oak 48"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS42M 42" Desk shell Maple 42"W x 24"D x 30"H
RLDS48M 48" Desk shell Maple 48"W x 24"D x 30"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Desk Hutch
Standard Features
• Exterior sides, back, top, valance and shelves constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Attaches to desk
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Fabric covered tack board (TB42 or TB48); Standard panel fabrics apply
• Hutch light (LT36)
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLHU42O 42" Desk hutch Oak 42"W x 10"D x 24"H
RLHU48O 48" Desk hutch Oak 48"W x 10"D x 24"H
RLHU42M 42" Desk hutch Maple 42"W x 10"D x 24"H
RLHU48M 48" Desk hutch Maple 48"W x 10"D x 24"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m111 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
P E D E S T A L SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Exterior sides, back and top constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Drawer fronts constructed with 3/4" solid hardwood with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load
capacity/75 lb. minimum dynamic test load capacity
• Toe kick is raised 1/4" from floor to provide ease of movement
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Barrier-free available

Pedestal with two box drawers
and one file drawer.
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLPDBO Pedestal, box/box/box Oak 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
RLPDFO Pedestal, box/box/file Oak 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
RLPDBM Pedestal, box/box/box Maple 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
RLPDFM Pedestal, box/box/file Maple 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Standard Features
• Exterior sides, back and top constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Drawer fronts constructed with 3/4" solid hardwood with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load
capacity/75 lb. minimum dynamic test load capacity
• Four twin wheel hooded casters (75 lb. load), two locking
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Barrier-free available

Mobile pedestal with two box
drawers and one file drawer.
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLPRBO Mobile pedestal, box/box/box Oak 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
RLPRFO Mobile pedestal, box/box/file Oak 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
RLPRBM Mobile pedestal, box/box/box Maple 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
RLPRFM Mobile pedestal, box/box/file Maple 15.75"W x 22.25"D x 28.75"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Pedestals
Mobile Pedestals
1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m12
D E S K  C H A I R S Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.

w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m151 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
W A R D R O B E SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Doors, exterior sides, back, top, and adjustable shelf constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Door hinges are institutional five-knuckle hinges with heavy duty 50 lb. magnetic catches to secure doors
• Fixed coat rod made from 1-5/16" solid hemlock
• Metal coat hook mounted inside door
• Drawer fronts constructed with 3/4" solid hardwood with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load capacity/75 lb. minimum
dynamic test load capacity
• Toe kick is raised 1/4" from floor to provide ease of movement
• Two levelers ensure proper balance
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Mirror (MR) • Towel bar (TB)
• Hasp for locking (HS) • Lock strike plate (SP)
• Drawer divider (DV)

Full wardrobe with two drawers
shown with optional mirror. Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLWD24O 24" Wardrobe (single door) Oak 24"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD24D1O 24" Wardrobe, 1 drawer (single door) Oak 24"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD24D2O 24" Wardrobe, 2 drawer (single door) Oak 24"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD30O 30" Wardrobe Oak 30"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD30D10 30" Wardrobe, 1 drawer Oak 30"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD30D20 30" Wardrobe, 2 drawer Oak 30"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36O 36" Wardrobe Oak 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36D10 36" Wardrobe, 1 drawer Oak 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36D20 36" Wardrobe, 2 drawer Oak 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD24M 24" Wardrobe (single door) Maple 24"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD24D1M 24" Wardrobe, 1 drawer (single door) Maple 24"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD24D2M 24" Wardrobe, 2 drawer (single door) Maple 24"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD30M 30" Wardrobe Maple 30"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD30D1M 30" Wardrobe, 1 drawer Maple 30"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD30D2M 30" Wardrobe, 2 drawer Maple 30"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36M 36" Wardrobe Maple 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36D1M 36" Wardrobe, 1 drawer Maple 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36D2M 36" Wardrobe, 2 drawer Maple 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
Full wardrobe with one drawer.
*ApplePly available upon request.
Full Wardrobes
1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m16
W A R D R O B E S Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Doors, exterior sides, back, top, adjustable shelves and partition constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Door hinges are institutional five-knuckle hinges with heavy duty 50 lb. magnetic catches to secure doors
• Hanger bars made from 1-5/16" solid hemlock
• Metal coat hook mounted inside door
• Drawer fronts constructed with 3/4" solid hardwood with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load capacity/75 lb. minimum
dynamic test load capacity
• Toe kick is raised 1/4" from floor to provide ease of movement
• Two levelers ensure proper balance
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Mirror (MR) • Towel bar (TB)
• Hasp for locking (HS) • Lock strike plate (SP)
• Drawer divider (DV) • Barrier-free available

Split wardrobe with four drawers
shown with optional mirror. Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLWD36ST2O 36" Wardrobe, 2 stack drawers Oak 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42O 42" Wardrobe Oak 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42ST2O 42" Wardrobe, 2 stack drawers Oak 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42SD2O 42" Wardrobe, split, 2 drawer Oak 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42SD4O 42" Wardrobe, split, 4 drawer Oak 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD48ST2O 48" Wardrobe, 2 stack drawers Oak 48"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD48SD2O 48" Wardrobe, split, 2 drawer Oak 48"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD48SD4O 48" Wardrobe, split, 4 drawer Oak 48"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD36ST2M 36" Wardrobe, 2 stack drawers Maple 36"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42M 42" Wardrobe Maple 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42SD2M 42" Wardrobe, split, 2 drawer Maple 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42ST2M 42" Wardrobe, 2 stack drawers Maple 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD42SD4M 42" Wardrobe, split, 4 drawer Maple 42"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD48SD2M 48" Wardrobe, split, 2 drawer Maple 48"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD48ST2M 48" Wardrobe, 2 stack drawers Maple 48"W x 25"D x 72"H
RLWD48SD4M 48" Wardrobe, split, 4 drawer Maple 48"W x 25"D x 72"H

Split wardrobe with two stack
drawers shown with optional hasp
for locking.
*ApplePly available upon request.
Split Wardrobes
w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m171 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
D R E S S E R S  A N D  D R A W E R SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Exterior sides constructed from 3/4" solid wood panels with cut-out handles
• Top constructed of 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Top has a cove cut-out finger pull on inside to assist with movement
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Drawer front constructed with 3/4" solid wood panel with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load
capacity/75 lb. minimum dynamic test load capacity
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Drawer divider (DV)
• Barrier-free available

Five drawer dresser.
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLDR3O Dresser, 3 drawer** Oak 30"W x 24"D x 30.0"H
RLDR4O Dresser, 4 drawer Oak 30"W x 24"D x 38.5"H
RLDR5O Dresser, 5 drawer Oak 30"W x 24"D x 47.0"H
PLDR6O Dresser, 6 drawer Oak 30"W x 24"D x 55.5"H
RLDR3M Dresser, 3 drawer** Maple 30"W x 24"D x 30.0"H
RLDR4M Dresser, 4 drawer Maple 30"W x 24"D x 38.5"H
RLDR5M Dresser, 5 drawer Maple 30"W x 24"D x 47.0"H
RLDR6M Dresser, 6 drawer Maple 30"W x 24"D x 55.5"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Standard Features
• Exterior sides and back constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Top constructed of 1" particleboard with high pressure laminate
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Drawer fronts constructed with 3/4" solid hardwood with integral pulls
• Drawer box made of 1/2" hardwood plywood
• Drawer bottoms constructed of MDF with almond melamine
• Bottom-mounted expoxy-coated drawer glides of 100 lb. minimum static test load
capacity/75 lb. minimum dynamic test load capacity
• Toe kick is raised 1/4" from floor to provide ease of movement
• Standard laminate choices apply
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Options
• Drawer divider (DV)
• Barrier-free available**
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLDR1O Stacking drawer Oak 26"W x 24"D x 10"H
RLDR1M Stacking drawer Maple 26"W x 24"D x 10"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Dressers
Stacking Drawers
1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m18
B O O K C A S E S  &  N I G H T S T A N D Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Bookcases
Standard Features
• Exterior sides, back and fixed shelves constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Top constructed of 1" particleboard with high pressure laminate
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• One fixed shelf with access space
• Includes holes for cord access in back
• Standard laminate choices apply
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain

Two shelf bookcase.
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLBC2412O 24" Bookcase Oak 24"W x 12"D x 30"H
RLBC3012O 30" Bookcase Oak 30"W x 12"D x 30"H
RLBC3015O 30" Bookcase, extra deep Oak 30"W x 15"D x 30"H
RLBC3612O 36" Bookcase Oak 36"W x 12"D x 30"H
RLBC3615O 36" Bookcase, extra deep Oak 36"W x 15"D x 30"H
RLBC2412M 24" Bookcase Maple 24"W x 12"D x 30"H
RLBC3012M 30" Bookcase Maple 30"W x 12"D x 30"H
RLBC3015M 30" Bookcase, extra deep Maple 30"W x 15"D x 30"H
RLBC3612M 36" Bookcase Maple 36"W x 12"D x 30"H
RLBC3615M 36" Bookcase, extra deep Maple 36"W x 15"D x 30"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Standard Features
• Exterior sides, back and adjustable shelf constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Top constructed of 1" particleboard with high pressure laminate

w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m191 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
B A R R I E R - F R E E  S E R I E SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• 38" high ladder style head and footboard
• 1-3/4" x 2-1/2" bed posts are constructed of solid hardwood
• Drilled holes in the top of each headboard leg and bottom of
each footboard leg for lofting and bunking
• Solid hardwood side and end rails
• All edges are hand-sanded to 3/16" radius
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Model# Description Wood Type Overall Dimensions
RLBD3674O-B Standard bed, uses 36" x 74" mattress Oak 39.75"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3678O-B Standard bed, uses 36" x 78" mattress Oak 39.75"W x 81.5"L
RLBD3680O-B Standard bed, uses 36" x 80" mattress Oak 39.75"W x 83.5"L
RLBD3874O-B Standard bed, uses 38" x 74" mattress Oak 41.75"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3880O-B Standard bed, uses 38" x 80" mattress Oak 41.75"W x 83.5"L
RLBD3674M-B Standard bed, uses 36" x 74" mattress Maple 39.75"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3678M-B Standard bed, uses 36" x 78" mattress Maple 39.75"W x 81.5"L
RLBD3680M-B Standard bed, uses 36" x 80" mattress Maple 39.75"W x 83.5"L
RLBD3874M-B Standard bed, uses 38" x 74" mattress Maple 41.75"W x 77.5"L
RLBD3880M-B Standard bed, uses 38" x 80" mattress Maple 41.75"W x 83.5"L
Standard Features for Plywood Decks
• Constructed of 3/4" plywood
• Twelve cut holes for ventilation
• All exposed edges are hand-sanded to 1/8" radius

1 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8 w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m20
B A R R I E R - F R E E  S E R I E S Contact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and
information on how to order.
Standard Features
• Recessed open leg design made of solid hardwood
• Elevated top constructed of 1" particleboard with high pressure laminate
• Exterior back constructed from 3/4" 9-layer plywood
• Hardwood edgebanding, hand-sanded with a 1/8" radius on all exposed edges
• Standard laminate choices apply
• Choice of natural, medium or dark stain
Model# Description Wood Type* Overall Dimensions
RLDSA42O 42" Barrier-free desk shell Oak 42"W x 24"D x 32"H
RLDSA48O 48" Barrier-free desk shell Oak 48"W x 24"D x 32"H
RLDSA42M 42" Barrier-free desk shell Maple 42"W x 24"D x 32"H
RLDSA48M 48" Barrier-free desk shell Maple 48"W x 24"D x 32"H
*ApplePly available upon request.
Barrier-Free Desk Shells
w w w . w a s h i n g t o n c i . c o m211 . 8 0 0 . 6 2 8 . 4 7 3 8
B A R R I E R - F R E E  S E R I E SContact your Account Executive or call customer service at 1.800.628.4738 for pricing and